House Department, at No. 503 Fultgn st., in said Borough, without public letting, 
at a cost not to exceed the suns of four thousand six hundred and seventy dollars 
($4,670), 

Adopted by the Board (if Aldermen, June 14, 1910. Received from his Honor 
the Mayor, June 28, 1910, tvitltnut his approval or disapproval thereof ; therefore, ;t 
provided in section 40 of the Greater New York Charter, the same took effect as if

[...]

Resolved, "That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater Nest' York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is herein- requested to authorize the Crnnptrnller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
anlntmt of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000), the proceeds whereof to be used by the 
CItmnli~ci( t1er of Parks, Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond, for the purpose of 

rt irlin~Y moral for the p,ayinent of Attendants at play~groundI during summer of 1910. 
.Aclopted by the Board of :\.ldermen, June 14, 1910.